Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/16/2023

2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023

2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023

2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023

RMP23-000449

RMP23-000450

RMP23-000451

RMP23-000454
RMP23-000452

RMP23-000455

RMP23-000453

RMP23-000457
RMP23-000456

2900 ORIOLE LN
EUCLID/PARKSIDE

4714 ARBOR DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3103 DOVE CT

2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

1900 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

3501 WELLINGTON CT
4718 ARBOR DR
4722 ARBOR DR
2300 CARDINAL DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2121 EUCLID AVE
5600 APOLLO DR
2750 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5200
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4728 ARBOR DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
IMPROPER SECURITY
THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

HOLD UP ALARM

THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT

RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

INVESTIGATION
ACCIDENT
DISTURBANCE
INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/20/2023 3:27:55 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023

2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023

2/16/2023

RMP23-000458
RMP23-000459
RMP23-000460

RMP23-000461
RMP23-000462

RMP23-000463

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD

1460 GOLF RD
2215 CENTRAL RD
530 LEXINGTON LN
4722 ARBOR DR
2407 CENTRAL RD
2407 CENTRAL RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

4728 ARBOR DR

4728 ARBOR DR

2300 CAMPBELL ST
2750 ALGONQUIN RD
4985 WEBER DR
4728 ARBOR DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR

4728 ARBOR DR

STATION REPORT
TRESPASSING

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

HAZARD

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

UNKNOWN PROBLEM

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/20/2023 3:27:55 PM
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