



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/16/2023		2900 ORIOLE LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023		EUCLID/PARKSIDE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/16/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000449</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/16/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023		3103 DOVE CT	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023		2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/16/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023		1900 GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000450</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	
2/16/2023		3501 WELLINGTON CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000451</b>	4718 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000454</b>	4722 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000452</b>	2300 CARDINAL DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/16/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	
2/16/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/16/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/16/2023		5600 APOLLO DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000455</b>	2750 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	
2/16/2023		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000453</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/16/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
2/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000457</b>	4728 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000456</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/16/2023	RMP23-000458	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/16/2023	RMP23-000459	1460 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/16/2023	RMP23-000460	2215 CENTRAL RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/16/2023		530 LEXINGTON LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023	RMP23-000461	4722 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023	RMP23-000462	2407 CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	
2/16/2023		2407 CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	
2/16/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/16/2023		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/16/2023		4985 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/16/2023	RMP23-000463	4728 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/16/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
2/16/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
2/16/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER